## **Tuition and Fees Schedule** 2016-2017



Application			
K3 – 2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade - \$35 3 <sup>rd</sup> – 12 <sup>th</sup> Grade - \$75 (Includes Academic Testing)			
Enrollment			
New Student Enrollment \$150			
Returning Student Re-Enrollment \$75 – By April 30 <sup>th</sup> / \$150 After April 30 <sup>th</sup>			

Program Fees			
K3-K4	\$250	Payment Options include:	
K5	\$350	One-Time Payment – July 5 <sup>th</sup>	
Elementary	\$550	Two Payments – July 5 <sup>th</sup> & Aug. 5 <sup>th</sup>	
High School	\$550	Four Payments – June-Sept (5 <sup>th</sup> or 20 <sup>th</sup> )	

## **Tuition**

- Families Choosing Annual Tuition will receive a \$50 Discount (Payment due by August 5<sup>th</sup>).
   Bi-Annual Payments are due August 5<sup>th</sup> and January 5<sup>th</sup>.

  - 3. Monthly Payments are due August through May on the 5<sup>th</sup> or 20<sup>th</sup> of each month. \*The Monthly discounted rate applies to those who are drafted.

Grade	Annual	Bi-Annual Payments 10 Monthly		onthly
			Discounted*	Standard
K3-K5	\$3,000	\$1,500	\$300	\$320
<b>Elementary</b> \$3,500 \$1,750 \$350 \$3				\$370
<b>High School</b> \$3,800 \$1,900 \$380 \$400				
Multi-Child Tuition Discounts (Annually)				

Water-Cilia Taldon Discourts (Almany)				
\$500 Discount for	\$600 Discount for Third	Fourth Child Pays \$500	Fifth Child and Above	
Second Child	Child	for Tuition	Attend Free	

## **Tuition Credit Referral Program**

Refer your friends and family to Calvary! Referring families receive a \$500 tuition credit for each family that enrolls, and each referred family receives a \$100 tuition credit.

After School Care – Patriot Club			
Registration	\$40 – By July 31 <sup>st</sup> / \$75 – After July 31 <sup>st</sup>		
Noon – 3:00pm (K3-K5)	\$1,215 (\$135/Mo.)		
Noon – 6:00pm (K3-K5) \$2,115 (\$235/Mo			
<b>3:00 – 6:00pm (1-6)</b> \$1,350 (\$150/Mo.)			
Pre-Arranged Drop-In Care: \$1.25 per quarter hour (Min. \$5) / Unscheduled: \$20, plus pre-arranged costs			

Miscellaneous Fees – Optional Opportunities					
Sports Fees	Elementary - \$30	Middle School - \$50 High School - \$65		High School - \$65	
Arts After School Program (per quarter; Grades 1-6) \$65 Patriot Club Members - \$4			Club Members - \$45		
Music Lessons	Private Lessons - \$720 (or \$80/Month) Group Lessons - \$540 (or \$60/Month)				
Kindermusik	K3-K5: Tuition-\$252; Materials-\$145 Grades 1-2: Tuition-\$315; Materials-\$145				
<b>Hot Lunch Program</b>	Order and pay in advance on RenWeb; Costs Vary				
Scrip Program	gram Another way to save money on tuition! Call the office for more information.				

Grade Specific Fees (Required)				
Kindergarten (K3-K5)	Kindergarten (K3-K5) Elementary (1-6)			
Graduation Fee (K5 only) - \$25	Fine Arts Festival - TBA (Choir Required; Other Events Optional) Due Early 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	Class Dues - \$35 Due by August 21 <sup>st</sup>		
	Performance Attire - \$50 (est.) (See dress code for details)	Fine Arts Festival - TBA (Choir Required; Other Events Optional)		
	Must be ordered by October 1 <sup>st</sup>	Performance Attire (Choirs) - \$50 (See dress code for details)		
Classroom Supply Fee - \$15 (Due by August 24 <sup>th</sup> )	P.E. Uniform – Varies See Uniform Provider	Graduation Fee (12 <sup>th</sup> only) - TBA (Due the 1 <sup>st</sup> day of 4 <sup>th</sup> quarter)		
	(Required 5 <sup>th</sup> -6 <sup>th</sup> ; Optional 1 <sup>st</sup> -4 <sup>th</sup> )	P.E. Uniform – Varies (Required for 7 <sup>th</sup> -9 <sup>th</sup> only)		
	Classroom Supply Fee - \$20 (Due by August 24 <sup>th</sup> )	Spiritual Emphasis Trip: Jr. High - \$115; Senior High - \$150		
	Art Fee - \$40 (Due by August 24 <sup>th</sup> )	Art Fee - \$40 (Required for 7 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup> Only)		

School-Wide Fees			
Damaged or Lost Textbook	Replacement cost of book		
Late Fee	\$35 (Assessed the 11 <sup>th</sup> or 26 <sup>th</sup> of each month)		
Returned Payment Fee	\$35 (Regardless of circumstance)		

## **Financial Policies**

- 1. No monthly statements will be mailed.
- 2. All fees other than tuition are non-refundable and non-transferable. Tuition is non-refundable if the student has been to school any day during the month, or if the student withdraws without proper notification. Exception may be made if the account has been paid in full for the school year. Monthly payments have been calculated based upon an annual rate and are due in full regardless of the number of school days in any given month.
- 3. Unpaid balances cannot be carried over from one month to the next. Parents who do not pay by the 25<sup>th</sup> of the month will be notified that their children may not attend classes on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of the new month.
- 4. Students whose accounts are not current by the end of each semester will not be allowed to take their final exams for that semester. Students who do not take final exams will receive no credit for that semester's work. There will be a financial hold on report cards, transcripts, and other school records if payment is not current at the end of each month.
- 5. Any special financial arrangements must be requested in writing and approved by the administration.